
Date: 2013-4-22 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 190CH Right hand touch cheek with battery 3# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.926 mho/m; εr = 41.499; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(9.01, 9.01, 9.01); Calibrated: 2012-4-26;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2012-11-22  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Head/Area Scan (9x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.428 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.45 V/m; Power Drift = -0.1 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.508 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.4 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.298 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.42 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.42 W/kg = -3.62 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-4-22

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 190CH Right hand touch cheek with battery 4# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.926 mho/m; εr = 41.499; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(9.01, 9.01, 9.01); Calibrated: 2012-4-26;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2012-11-22  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Head/Area Scan (9x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.425 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.459 V/m; Power Drift = -0.15 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.507 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.408 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.305 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.423 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.423 W/kg = -3.633 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 190CH Towards Phantom 15mm  with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.988 S/m; εr = 54.27; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.301 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.046 V/m; Power Drift = -0.11 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.386 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.294 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.216 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.312 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.312 W/kg = -5.06 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 190CH Towards Ground 15mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.988 S/m; εr = 54.27; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.473 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.193 V/m; Power Drift = -0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.609 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.463 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.335 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.490 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.490 W/kg = -3.10 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 190CH Towards Ground 15mm with battery 2# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.988 S/m; εr = 54.27; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.456 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 19.259 V/m; Power Drift = -0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.589 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.449 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.326 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.476 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.476 W/kg = -3.22 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 190CH Towards Ground 15mm with battery 3# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.988 S/m; εr = 54.27; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.489 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 19.961 V/m; Power Drift = 0.02 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.626 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.479 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.347 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.509 W/kg 

 

0 dB = 0.509 W/kg = -2.93 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 190CH Towards Ground 15mm with battery 4# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.988 S/m; εr = 54.27; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.474 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 20.925 V/m; Power Drift = -0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.611 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.465 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.336 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.492 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.492 W/kg = -3.08 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 GPRS 2TS 190CH Towards Phantom 10mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.988 S/m; εr = 54.27; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.294 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.305 V/m; Power Drift = 0.00 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.371 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.284 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.213 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.300 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.300 W/kg = -5.24 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 GPRS 2TS 190CH Towards Ground 10mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.988 S/m; εr = 54.27; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.533 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.117 V/m; Power Drift = 0.02 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.665 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.508 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.371 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.536 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.536 W/kg = -2.71 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 GPRS 2TS 190CH Left edge 10mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.988 S/m; εr = 54.27; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.302 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 17.547 V/m; Power Drift = -0.16 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.402 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.288 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.197 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.309 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.309 W/kg = -5.10 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 GPRS 2TS 190CH Right edge 10mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.988 S/m; εr = 54.27; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.259 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 17.685 V/m; Power Drift = -0.02 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.410 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.286 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.198 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.304 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.304 W/kg = -5.18 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 GPRS 2TS 190CH Bottom edge 10mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.988 S/m; εr = 54.27; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0522 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.811 V/m; Power Drift = 0.00 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.113 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.053 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.031 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0581 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.0581 W/kg = -12.36 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 GPRS 2TS 190CH Towards Ground 10mm with battery 2# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.988 S/m; εr = 54.27; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.542 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.140 V/m; Power Drift = -0.01 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.664 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.516 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.378 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.546 W/kg 

 

0 dB = 0.546 W/kg = -2.63 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 GPRS 2TS 190CH Towards Ground 10mm with battery 3# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.988 S/m; εr = 54.27; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.535 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 20.874 V/m; Power Drift = 0.16 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.665 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.515 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.374 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.548 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.548 W/kg = -2.62 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM850 GPRS 2TS 190CH Towards Ground 10mm with battery 4# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 837 MHz; σ = 0.988 S/m; εr = 54.27; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.543 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.218 V/m; Power Drift = -0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.669 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.516 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.378 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.542 W/kg 

 

0 dB = 0.542 W/kg = -2.66 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-4-23 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 661CH Left hand touch cheek with battery 3# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.43 S/m; εr = 41.425; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.67, 7.67, 7.67); Calibrated: 2012-4-26;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2012-11-22  
l Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1474  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Head/Area Scan (9x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm, dy=12mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.373 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.331 V/m; Power Drift = -0.1 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.599 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.346 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.202 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.377 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.377 W/kg = -4.24 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-4-23 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 661CH Left hand touch cheek with battery 4# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.43 S/m; εr = 41.425; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(7.67, 7.67, 7.67); Calibrated: 2012-4-26;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2012-11-22  
l Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1474  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Head/Area Scan (9x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm, dy=12mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.361 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.229 V/m; Power Drift = 0.01 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.572 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.337 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.198 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.367 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.367 W/kg = -4.35 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-9 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 661CH Towards Phantom 15mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.516 S/m; εr = 53.356; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.86, 4.86, 4.86); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM3; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1597  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.226 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.064 V/m; Power Drift = -0.01 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.351 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.219 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.138 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.234 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.234 W/kg = -6.31 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-9 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 661CH Towards Ground 15mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.516 S/m; εr = 53.356; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.86, 4.86, 4.86); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM3; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1597  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.320 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.068 V/m; Power Drift = 0.18 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.484 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.299 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.182 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.325 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.325W/kg = -4.88 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-9 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 661CH Towards Ground 15mm with battery 2# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.516 S/m; εr = 53.356; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.86, 4.86, 4.86); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM3; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1597  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.320 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.068 V/m; Power Drift = -0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.484 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.298 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.180 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.324 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.324 W/kg = -4.89 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-9 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 661CH Towards Ground 15mm with battery 3# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.516 S/m; εr = 53.356; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.86, 4.86, 4.86); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM3; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1597  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.314 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.110 V/m; Power Drift = 0.15 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.482 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.300 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.182 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.326 W/kg 

 



Date: 2013-5-9 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 661CH Towards Ground 15mm with battery 4# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-1TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.516 S/m; εr = 53.356; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.86, 4.86, 4.86); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM3; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1597  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.320 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.019 V/m; Power Drift = 0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.481 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.298 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.180 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.326 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.326 W/kg = -4.87 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-9 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 661CH Towards Phantom 10mm 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.516 S/m; εr = 53.356; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.86, 4.86, 4.86); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM3; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1597  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.199 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.797 V/m; Power Drift = -0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.317 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.194 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.119 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.212 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.212 W/kg = -6.73 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-9 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 661CH Towards Ground 10mm 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.516 S/m; εr = 53.356; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.86, 4.86, 4.86); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM3; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1597  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.306 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.006 V/m; Power Drift = -0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.474 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.288 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.170 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.321 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.321 W/kg = -4.94 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-9 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 661CH Left edge 10mm 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.516 S/m; εr = 53.356; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.86, 4.86, 4.86); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM3; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1597  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0760 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.918 V/m; Power Drift = -0.11 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.115 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.073 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.044 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0804 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.0804 W/kg = -10.95 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-9 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 661CH Right edge 10mm 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.516 S/m; εr = 53.356; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.86, 4.86, 4.86); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM3; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1597  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0110 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 2.585 V/m; Power Drift = -0.10 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0170 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.010 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.00633 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0115 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.0115 W/kg = -19.40 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-9 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 661CH Bottom edge 10mm 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.516 S/m; εr = 53.356; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.86, 4.86, 4.86); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM3; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1597  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0826 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.171 V/m; Power Drift = 0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.145 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.088 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.049 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0994 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.0994 W/kg = -10.03 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-9 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 661CH Towards Ground 10mm with battery 2# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.516 S/m; εr = 53.356; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.86, 4.86, 4.86); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM3; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1597  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.299 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.074 V/m; Power Drift = 0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.554 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.326 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.188 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.365 W/kg 

 

0 dB = 0.365 W/kg = -4.38 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-9 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 661CH Towards Ground 10mm with battery 3# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.516 S/m; εr = 53.356; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.86, 4.86, 4.86); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM3; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1597  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.321 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.096 V/m; Power Drift = -0.00 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.549 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.322 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.187 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.350 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.350 W/kg = -4.56 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-9 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 GSM1900 GPRS 2TS 661CH Towards Ground 10mm with battery 4# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-GSM\GPRS\EGPRS-2TS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.10015 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.516 S/m; εr = 53.356; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(4.86, 4.86, 4.86); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM3; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1597  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.325 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.746 V/m; Power Drift = -0.11 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.534 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.314 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.180 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.346 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.346 W/kg = -4.60 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-4-22 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 UMTS Band V 4182CH Right hand touch cheek with battery 3# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-UMTS-FDD(WCDMA); Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.916 S/m; εr = 41.47; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(9.01, 9.01, 9.01); Calibrated: 2012-4-26;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2012-11-22  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Head/Area Scan (9x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm, dy=12mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.423 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.293 V/m; Power Drift = -0.1 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.506 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.412 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.308 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.433 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.433 W/kg = -3.64 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-4-22 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 UMTS Band V 4182CH Right hand touch cheek with battery 4# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-UMTS-FDD(WCDMA); Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.916 S/m; εr = 41.47; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3736; ConvF(9.01, 9.01, 9.01); Calibrated: 2012-4-26;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 1.0, 31.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn852; Calibrated: 2012-11-22  
l Phantom: SAM1; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1475  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Head/Area Scan (9x14x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm, dy=12mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.445 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Head/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.476 V/m; Power Drift = -0.15 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.530 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.427 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.319 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.449 W/kg 

 

0 dB = 0.449 W/kg = -3.48 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 UMTS Band V 4182CH Towards Ground 15mm with battery 3# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-UMTS-FDD(WCDMA); Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836 MHz; σ = 0.986 S/m; εr = 54.289; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.811 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 27.028 V/m; Power Drift = 0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.995 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.773 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.572 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.814 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.814 W/kg = -0.90 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 UMTS Band V 4182CH Towards Ground 15mm with battery 4# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-UMTS-FDD(WCDMA); Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836 MHz; σ = 0.986 S/m; εr = 54.289; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.803 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 27.219 V/m; Power Drift = 0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.00 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.779 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.576 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.822 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.822 W/kg = -0.85 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 UMTS Band V 4182CH Towards Phantom 10mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-UMTS-FDD(WCDMA); Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836 MHz; σ = 0.986 S/m; εr = 54.289; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.235 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 14.689 V/m; Power Drift = 0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.302 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.230 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.172 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.242 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.242 W/kg = -6.17 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 UMTS Band V 4182CH Towards Ground 10mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-UMTS-FDD(WCDMA); Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836 MHz; σ = 0.986 S/m; εr = 54.289; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.461 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 20.632 V/m; Power Drift = -0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.583 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.447 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.325 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.473 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.473 W/kg = -3.25 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 UMTS Band V 4182CH Left edge 10mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-UMTS-FDD(WCDMA); Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836 MHz; σ = 0.986 S/m; εr = 54.289; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.181 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 13.848 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.250 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.178 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.123 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.191 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.191 W/kg = -7.19 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 UMTS Band V 4182CH Right edge 10mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-UMTS-FDD(WCDMA); Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836 MHz; σ = 0.986 S/m; εr = 54.289; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.200 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 14.825 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.279 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.203 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.141 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.217 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.217 W/kg = -6.64 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-4 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 UMTS Band V 4182CH Bottom edge 10mm with battery 1# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-UMTS-FDD(WCDMA); Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836 MHz; σ = 0.986 S/m; εr = 54.289; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0447 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.734 V/m; Power Drift = -0.01 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0970 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.044 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.024 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0488 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.0488 W/kg = -13.12 dBW/kg



Date: 2013-5-5 

Test Laboratory: HUAWEI SAR/HAC Lab 

W1-U34 UMTS Band V 4182CH Towards Ground 10mm with battery 2# 

DUT: HUAWEI W1-U34, W1-U34; Type: HSPA/UMTS/GPRS/GSM/EDGE Mobile Phone with Bluetooth;; Serial: SAR1 

Communication System: HW-UMTS-FDD(WCDMA); Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 836 MHz; σ = 0.986 S/m; εr = 54.289; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

 
DASY Configuration: 

l Probe: ES3DV3 - SN3168; ConvF(6.14, 6.14, 6.14); Calibrated: 2012-10-2;  
l Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), z = 2.0, 32.0  
l Electronics: DAE4 Sn1236; Calibrated: 2012-11-23  
l Phantom: SAM4; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1620  
l DASY52 52.8.4(1052); SEMCAD X 14.6.8(7028) 

 
Configuration/Body/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.475 W/kg 
 
Configuration/Body/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 20.589 V/m; Power Drift = -0.17 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.585 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.450 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.330 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.476 W/kg 

0 dB = 0.476 W/kg = -3.23 dBW/kg




